

# ALLERGEN & SENSITIVITY CHART

While we go to every effort to ensure the safety of our customers, our menu contains known allergens and we cannot 100% guarantee against cross contamination

MENU PRODUCT	CONTAINS GLUTEN	CONTAINS DAIRY	CONTAINS SOY	CONTAINS EGG	CONTAINS PEANUTS	CONTAINS SEEDS / NUTS	HALAL SUITABLE	VEGETARIAN SUITABLE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
<b>BEEF BURGERS</b>									
BAMBINA	Y	see info	T	Y	see info	Y	Y		A B
KIDS CHEESEBURGER	Y	Y	T	Y	see info	Y	Y		A B C
HAMBURGINI W/CHEESE	Y	Y	T	Y	see info	Y	Y		A B C Pickles are gluten free.
BIO FUEL	Y	see info	T	Y	see info	Y	Y		A B Burger includes an egg.
C N CHEESE	Y	Y	T	Y	see info	Y	Y		A B C Truffle mascarpone contains dairy and fungus. Parmesan contains dairy and an animal based rennet so isn't suitable for vegetarians.
AMERICAN MUSCLE SINGLE/DOUBLE	Y	Y	T	Y	see info	Y	Y		A B C Pickles are gluten free.
FORD FREAKOUT	Y	see info	T	Y	see info	Y			A B
BACON BBQ ROADSTER	Y	Y	T	Y	see info	Y			A B C BBQ sauce is gluten free. Onion Rings contain gluten and dairy they are also not Halal suitable due to beer in the batter.
BASTARD	Y	Y	T	Y	see info	Y			A B C
<b>CHICKEN BURGERS</b>									
CHOOK ROYALE	Y	see info	T	Y	see info	Y	Y		A B Chicken tenderloins are processed on the same production line as products containing dairy.
THUNDERBIRD	Y	see info	Y	Y	see info	Y	Y		B Chipotle Aioli contains pasteurised egg yolk and soybean oil it is also made on the same production line as products containing soy, dairy and peanuts.
BACON BACKFIRE	Y	Y	T	Y	see info	Y			A B Brie contains dairy.
BURNOUT	Y	Y	T	Y	see info	Y			A B Blue cheese sauce contains dairy and pasteurised egg yolk it is also made on the same production line as products containing soy and peanuts.
<b>VEGE BURGERS</b>									
COMBUSTION TOFU	Y	see info	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	A B Tofu and teriyaki sauce contains soy. Peanut sauce contains peanuts and soy it is made on the same production line as products containing egg and dairy. Remove aioli to make burger suitable for vegans. Tofu is cooked in the same fryer as products containing gluten and dairy.
V-TWIN VEGE	Y	Y	Y	Y	see info	Y	Y	Y	A B C V-Twin Vege pattie contains egg, sunflower seeds, soy and is made on the same production line as products containing wheat and dairy. Truffle mascarpone contains dairy and fungus.
V8 VEGAN	Y	see info	Y			Y	Y	Y	B Motobites contain gluten, soy and trace amounts of sesame and are made on the same production line as products containing dairy. Motobites are cooked in / on the same fryer and vege press as products containing dairy. Vegan provolone contains potato starch and coconut oil. Miso Pea Mash contains pinenuts. Vegan Aioli contains legumes and potato starch.
<b>GLUTEN FREE</b>									
GLUTEN FREE BUN				Y		Y	Y	Y	Contains egg white and sesame seeds.
<b>SIDES</b>									
SPUD FRIES	see info	see info	see info				Y	Y	Cooked in the same fryer as foods containing gluten, dairy and soy.
KUMARA FRIES	see info	see info	see info				Y	Y	Cooked in the same fryer as foods containing gluten, dairy and soy.
CHICKEN FENDERS		see info					Y		Processed on the same production line as products containing dairy.
KIDS NATURAL NUGGETS		see info					Y		Processed on the same production line as products containing dairy.
MOTOBITES	Y	see info	Y			see info	Y	Y	Contains gluten and soy. Cooked in the same fryer as foods containing dairy. Made on the same production line as products containing dairy and sesame.
<b>SIDE SAUCES</b>									
AIOLI		see info	see info	Y	see info		Y	Y	Contains pasteurised egg yolk. Made on the same production line as products containing soy, dairy and peanuts.
LEMON AIOLI		see info	see info	Y	see info		Y	Y	Contains pasteurised egg yolk. Made on the same production line as products containing soy, dairy and peanuts.
CHIPOTLE AIOLI		see info	Y	Y	see info		Y	Y	Contains pasteurised egg yolk and soybean oil. Made on the same production line as products containing dairy and peanuts.
VEGAN AIOLI			see info				Y	Y	Contains legumes and potato starch. Made on the same production line as products containing soy.
TOMATO SAUCE							Y	Y	
RELISH							Y	Y	
<b>THICKSHAKES</b>									
THICKSHAKES		Y	Y				Y	Y	All natural BurgerFuel Whip contains dairy and soy.
SOY THICKSHAKES			Y	see info		see info	Y	Y	Soy ice cream is made on the same production line as products containing eggs and seeds / nuts.
<b>DESSERTS</b>									
DEFT BITE CHOCOLATE	Y	Y	Y	Y	see info	see info	Y	Y	All natural BurgerFuel Whip & chocolate flake contain dairy and soy. Chocolate flake is made on the same production line as products containing gluten, peanuts and seeds / nuts. Chocolate brownie contains soy, egg, dairy and gluten. It is also made on the same production line as peanuts and seed / nuts. It is also made on the same production line as peanuts and seed / nuts.
KNUCKLE BERRY SPIN	Y	Y	Y	Y	see info	see info	Y	Y	All natural BurgerFuel Whip contains dairy and soy. Chocolate brownie contains soy, egg, dairy and gluten. It is also made on the same production line as peanuts and seed / nuts. Wild berry puree is made on the same production line as products containing gluten, egg, dairy and soy. Freeze-dried raspberry is made on the same production line as products containing dairy, soy and gluten.

BurgerFuel makes every attempt to identify ingredients that may cause allergic reactions for those with food allergies. Our food production staff are informed on the severity of food allergies, however our menu items may contain allergens, may have come in contact with items containing allergens, and there is a risk of cross-contamination. BurgerFuel does not assume any liability for adverse reactions to food consumed, or items one may come in contact with on the premises or otherwise.